Oceanside Public Library STEAM Summer Camp 2023 Application

Please select the STEAM Camp weeks your child will participate in during summer 2023:

□ Week 1: Monday – Friday, July 10 to July 14 – Robotics

□ Week 2: Monday – Friday, July 17 to July 21 – Dinosaurs

□ Week 3: Monday – Friday, July 24 to July 28 – Plant Camp

All STEAM Camp sessions will be from 9-11AM at the Civic Center Library Community Rooms, 330 North Coast Highway, Oceanside CA 92054.

Please circle which grade your child will be entering in fall 2023:

1 st Grade	2 nd Grade	3 rd Grade	4 th Grade			
What school wi	ill your child be	e attending in 202	23-24?			
Child's Name:						
		Last		First		
Date of Birth:			Age:		-	
Street Address	:		City: _		Zip Code:	
Name of Paren	t or Legal Gua	ırdian:				
			Last	F	irst	
Home Phone:	e: Cell Phone:					
Email:						

PARENTAL CONSENT AND LIABILITY WAIVER

The Oceanside Public Library is a department of the City of Oceanside ("the City"). By "child" this waiver refers to "minor child or children."

- Liability Waiver: I hereby, for my child and myself, waive and release any and all claims or rights to claims for damages on our behalf from the City, and its officials, instructors, employees, volunteers and agents. I release the City, and its officials, instructors, employees, volunteers and agents, from any and all liability or responsibility arising from any injury received or incurred by participating in any of the City's programs and activities.
- 2. I understand the dangers inherent in allowing my child to participate in STEAM Camp. I, individually and on behalf of my child, expressly and specifically assume any and all risk of injury, illness, death, or property damage resulting from my child participating in STEAM Camp.
- 3. I, individually and on behalf of my child, hereby agree to defend and indemnify the City, and its officials, instructors, employees, volunteers and agents, from and against any and all claims for damages to persons or property arising from or related to my child's participation in STEAM Camp.
- 2. In consideration of being allowed to participate in the City's STEAM Camp Program, I acknowledge and agree that the City, and its officials, instructors, employees, volunteers and agents, are not responsible for the supervision of my child either before or after the STEAM Camp Program session. I accept full responsibility for my child, and agree to bring him/her to the program on time and to pick him/her up immediately after the session is dismissed.

- 3. I acknowledge and agree that if I do not pick my child up immediately after the session is dismissed, or do not show up for two days of the STEAM Camp that my child is signed up for, my child will no longer be able to participate in any of the STEAM Camp activities, going forward.
- 4. I hereby grant and convey unto the City all right, title and interest in any and all photographic images and video or audio recordings made by the City or any of its partners during the STEAM Camp.
- 5. I have carefully read this Parental Consent and Liability Waiver and fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a contract between myself and the City for the STEAM Camp, and that other partnering agencies, event sponsors, property owners, event participants, and volunteers, in the performance of the work activities performed for STEAM Camp, are third party beneficiaries of this agreement.

This is to certify that as a parent/guardian of this participant, I do consent to his/her waiver and release as set forth.

Parent or Legal Guardian's Name (Please Print)

Parent or Legal Guardian's Signature: ______Date: _____Date: ______Date: _____Date: ______Date: ______Date: _____Date: _____Date: _____Date: _____Date: ______Date: _____Date: _____Date: ______Date: __________Date: _______Date: ______D